This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 3
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 14 ATEX 5549X  Issue 1

socket head cap screws (M5×25). The screws used for the assembly must be of yield stress higher or
equal to 700N/mm2.
Type designation
DI-9204Exd
Electrical Data
Operating Voltage: 24 V d.c.
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP65
Ambient temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
Routine tests
- Every box must be tested according to EN 60079-1, Clause 16. The test pressure shall be 0.7MPa.
Duration between 10s and 60s.
[16] Report No.: D0001505, Rev. 01
Project No.: PRJC-587682-2018-PRC-CHN
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
­ Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications
provided by the manufacturer. Repairs must not be made on the basis of values specified in tables 2
and 3 of EN 60079-1.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
F2.909.574 DI-9204Exd Digital Flame-proof Manual Call Point
General Assembly
   5 2019-01-31
F6.106.353-5 Washer    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378-6-2 Operating Element     1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-11 Pipe Plug M20x1.5    4 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-3 Operating Element     1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-5 Back Cover    7 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-6-1 Drive shaft    2 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-7 Rubber Sheath    2 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-8 Pressing Ring for Rubber Sleeve    1 2019-01-31
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 3
F6.106.378a-9 Bracket for Frangible Element    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-10 Light Pipe    2 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-12 Spring    2 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-13 Rubber Washer    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-14 Reset Spring    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-15 Shoulder Screw M4    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.378a-16 Holder for Light Pipe    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.530-1 Top Cover    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.530-2 Frangible Element    1 2019-01-31
F6.106.530-3 Bottom Cover    2 2019-01-31
F8.049.138TY Reset Key    2 2019-01-31
F8.049.414 Double nipple M20X1.5    1 2019-01-31
F8.049.434 Flame-proof mandrel    1 2019-01-31
F8.089.194 Sealing Ring    2 2019-01-31